I‘ ASSOCIATED

) STUDENTS

SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIVERSITY

The following pages contain preliminary voting results as of 6:52
am on April 28, 2024.

These results are not final and are only representative of the
votes cast thus far.

The following preliminary results illustrate the breakdown and
redistribution of ranked choice votes with the ballots cast as of 6:52
am, April 28, 2024. No candidates have been eliminated, and
final ranked choice calculations will take place at the end of
the voting period and account for all ballots cast.

Write-ins are also displayed regardless of whether the individuals
have officially filed as candidates. Please note that write-in
candidates must email the Elections Commissioner
(electionscommissioner@asi.sfsu.edu) affirming their decision to
run and sign the Code of Fair Campaign Practices before the end
of the voting period to be considered for office.

For questions regarding results, email christine@asi.sfsu.edu

For all other elections questions, email
electionscommissioner@asi.sfsu.edu

Voting ends April 28th, 11:59pm.

Look for an email from “Associated Students of SFSU” in your
SFSU email to access your ballot!

1650 Holloway Ave | Cesar Chavez Student Center | M-106 | San Francisco, CA 94132
w: asi.sfsu.edu/elections


mailto:christine@asi.sfsu.edu
mailto:electionscommissioner@asi.sfsu.edu

4/28/24, 6:52 AM Online Voting Tool & Election Systems | ElectionBuddy

JY) ElectionBuddy E]
christine@asi.sfsu.edu

m 322670 24/ 25 AS Board of Directors Election

‘ < Results

24/ 25 AS Board of Directors Election

April 22,2024 at 12:00am — April 28,2024 at 11:59pm Actions

See changes
(GMT-08:00) PACIFIC TIME (US & CANADA)

2005 ballots submitted of 21209 eligible voters (581 opened) — 9%
21209 emails sent - O notices queued

Voters Results Graphed Results Admin Audit
Export Results\/
President
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 438 abstentions
Round 1
Brandon Foley (Gator Affordability) 871.00 votes
R Mabel Sum 66.00 votes 4.21%
Eshton Liu 104.00 votes 6.64%
Lakshyaraj Bhati 185.00 votes 11.81%
Kanwarmehtab Singh Waraich 323.00 votes 20.61%
¢ Vincent-Andrew Lee 1.00 votes 0.06%
& Sarah Shahbazian 1.00 votes 0.06%
& Paul Arredondo 1.00 votes 0.06%
< Conrad Choi 1.00 votes 0.06%
¢ Giuliana Perazone 1.00 votes 0.06%
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President
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 438 abstentions

6.00 votes 0.38%

¢ LornaMata 1.00 votes 0.06%
S Brendan Birmingham 1.00 votes 0.06%
< Jamal Howard 1.00 votes 0.06%
R Vincent Andrew Abella Lee 1.00 votes 0.06%
< Angelalyon 1.00 votes 0.06%
s lese Esera 2.00 votes 0.13%
¢ Kaitlyn Cassidy 0.00votes 0%
¢ Allie Gator 0.00votes 0%
& Daniel Gatchalian 0.00votes 0%
¢ Vikas Sharma 0.00 votes 0%
¢ Odera 0.00 votes 0%

After round 1, Brandon Foley (Gator Affordability) won with 55.6% of the vote.

Vice President of External Affairs
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 622 abstentions

Round 1
Andrea Soto (Golden Gators) 1349.00 votes
& Paul Arredondo 1.00 votes 0.07%
s Conrad Choi 1.00 votes 0.07%
19.00 votes 1.37%
X Cairo 5.00 votes 0.36%
S Brendan Birmingham 1.00 votes 0.07%
s Che Guevara 1.00 votes 0.07%
& Jonathan Scott 4.00 votes 0.29%
S AngelaLyon 1.00 votes 0.07%
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Vice President of External Affairs
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 622 abstentions

¢ Lakshyaraj Bhati 1.00 votes 0.07%
S Aidan Sogorka 0.00votes 0%
< Daniel Gatchalian 0.00votes 0%

After round 1, Andrea Soto (Golden Gators) won with 97.5% of the vote.

Vice President of Internal Affairs
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 584 abstentions

Round 1
R Bella Martinez-Bernal (Third World Gators) 1100.00 votes
R Christopher Leigh Roberts 297.00 votes 20.90%
& Paul Arredondo 1.00 votes 0.07%
s Conrad Choi 1.00 votes 0.07%
< Leemiller 1.00 votes 0.07%
16.00 votes 1.13%
< Danie Thomas 1.00 votes 0.07%
S Brendan Birmingham 1.00 votes 0.07%
S Angelalyon 1.00 votes 0.07%
< denis sakanovic 1.00 votes 0.07%
S Lakshyaraj Bhatl 1.00 votes 0.07%
+ Reena Amri 0.00votes 0%
< Daniel Gatchalian 0.00 votes 0%

After round 1, Bella Martinez-Bernal (Third World Gators) won with 77.4% of the vote.
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Vice President of Finance
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 574 abstentions

Round 1

Lorena Mejia (Golden Gators)
Meet Hapaliya (Gator Affordability)
Madhurya Gautam

& Conrad Choi

< Dillon Tucker
S Brendan Birmingham
+ Che Guevara
¢ AngelaLyon

< denis sakanovic

919.00 votes
390.00 votes 27.25%
109.00 votes 7.62%
1.00 votes 0.07%
7.00 votes 0.49%
1.00 votes 0.07%
1.00 votes 0.07%
1.00 votes 0.07%
1.00 votes 0.07%

1.00 votes 0.07%

After round 1, Lorena Mejia (Golden Gators) won with 64.2% of the vote.

Vice President of Academic Affairs
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 517 abstentions

Round 1
R Hadeel Daoud (Third World Gators)
R Fayeeza Shaikh
Maya Bal (Gator Affordability)
Amanda Zachman
Paul Neuemo Fotso
Eureka Soriano
< Conrad Choi

< Dillon Tucker

https://secure.electionbuddy.com/elections/322670/results

397.00 votes 26.68%
292.00 votes 19.62%
455.00 votes
226.00 votes 15.19%
46.00 votes 3.09%
60.00 votes 4.03%
1.00 votes 0.07%
1.00 votes 0.07%

8.00 votes 0.54%
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Vice President of Academic Affairs
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 517 abstentions

¢ Brendan Birmingham 1.00 votes 0.07%
S AngelaLyon 1.00 votes 0.07%
< Jorge Aguilar 0.00votes 0%

After round 1, Jorge Aguilar was eliminated.

Round 2
R Hadeel Daoud (Third World Gators) 397.00 votes 26.68%
R Fayeeza Shaikh 292.00 votes 19.62%
Maya Bal (Gator Affordability) 455.00 votes
Amanda Zachman 226.00 votes 15.19%
Paul Neuemo Fotso 46.00 votes 3.09%
Eureka Soriano 60.00 votes 4.03%
< Conrad Choi 1.00 votes 0.07%
< Dillon Tucker 1.00 votes 0.07%
8.00 votes 0.54%
S Brendan Birmingham 1.00 votes 0.07%
S AngelalLyon 1.00 votes 0.07%

After round 2, Conrad Choi, Dillon Tucker, Brendan Birmingham, and Angela Lyon were

eliminated.
Round 3
R Hadeel Daoud (Third World Gators) 397.00 votes 26.72%
R Fayeeza Shaikh 292.00 votes 19.65%
Maya Bal (Gator Affordability) 456.00 votes
Amanda Zachman 227.00 votes 15.28%
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Paul Neuemo Fotso

Eureka Soriano

Round 4
R Hadeel Daoud (Third World Gators)
R Fayeeza Shaikh
Maya Bal (Gator Affordability)
Amanda Zachman
Paul Neuemo Fotso

Eureka Soriano

Round 5
R Hadeel Daoud (Third World Gators)
R Fayeeza Shaikh
Maya Bal (Gator Affordability)
Amanda Zachman

Eureka Soriano

Round 6
R Hadeel Daoud (Third World Gators)
N Fayeeza Shaikh

Maya Bal (Gator Affordability)

Amanda Zachman
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46.00 votes 3.10%
60.00 votes 4.04%

8.00 votes 0.54%

After round 3, . was eliminated.

397.00 votes 26.82%

293.00 votes 19.80%

456.00 votes

227.00 votes 15.34%
46.00 votes 3.11%

61.00 votes 4.12%

After round 4, Paul Neuemo Fotso was eliminated.

405.00 votes 27.59%
297.00 votes 20.23%
465.00 votes

234.00 votes 15.94%

67.00 votes 4.56%

After round 5, Eureka Soriano was eliminated.

414.00 votes 28.51%
307.00 votes 21.14%
477.00 votes

254.00 votes 17.49%
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After round 6, Amanda Zachman was eliminated.

Round 7
R Hadeel Daoud (Third World Gators) 455.00 votes 33.55%
R Fayeeza Shaikh 376.00 votes 27.73%
Maya Bal (Gator Affordability) 525.00 votes
After round 7, Fayeeza Shaikh was eliminated.
Round 8
R Hadeel Daoud (Third World Gators) 582.00 votes 48.06%
Maya Bal (Gator Affordability) 629.00 votes

After round 8, Maya Bal (Gator Affordability) won with 51.9% of the vote.

Director of Social Justice & Equity
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 603 abstentions

Round 1
Elsy Hernandez-Monroy (Third World Gators) 1000.00 votes
Jason Tesfa 385.00 votes 27.46%
s Conrad Choi 1.00 votes 0.07%
11.00 votes 0.78%
< Shalett Reyes 1.00 votes 0.07%
S n/a 1.00 votes 0.07%
S Brendan Birmingham 1.00 votes 0.07%
S Angelalyon 1.00 votes 0.07%
< Lakshyaraj Bhati 1.00 votes 0.07%
S Karen from the grocery store 0.00votes 0%
+ Michael Maltzan (architect) 0.00 votes 0%
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Director of Social Justice & Equity
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 603 abstentions

After round 1, Elsy Hernandez-Monroy (Third World Gators) won with 71.3% of the vote.

Director of Facilities & Operations
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 685 abstentions

Round 1
Jordan Calley (Golden Gators) 1296.00 votes
< Paul Arredondo 1.00 votes 0.08%
< Conrad Choi 1.00 votes 0.08%
16.00 votes 1.21%
S Rathang Pandit 1.00 votes 0.08%
s n/a 1.00 votes 0.08%
S Brendan Birmingham 1.00 votes 0.08%
s Che Guevara 1.00 votes 0.08%
< Angelalyon 1.00 votes 0.08%
S Lakshyaraj Bhat 1.00 votes 0.08%

After round 1, Jordan Calley (Golden Gators) won with 98.2% of the vote.

Director of Health, Recreation, & Wellness
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 285 abstentions

Round 1

Chitkumar Rokad (Gator Affordability) 631.00 votes

Arric Sekhon 604.00 votes 35.12%

John Rivera (Golden Gators) 478.00 votes 27.79%
< Conrad Choi 1.00 votes 0.06%

3.00 votes 0.17%
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Director of Health, Recreation, & Wellness
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 285 abstentions

n/a 1.00 votes 0.06%
Che Guevara 1.00 votes 0.06%
Angela Lyon 1.00 votes 0.06%
After round 1, Conrad Choi, n/a, Che Guevara, and Angela Lyon were eliminated.
Round 2
Chitkumar Rokad (Gator Affordability) 631.00 votes
Arric Sekhon 604.00 votes 35.16%
John Rivera (Golden Gators) 480.00 votes 27.94%
3.00 votes 0.17%
After round 2, . was eliminated.
Round 3
Chitkumar Rokad (Gator Affordability) 631.00 votes
Arric Sekhon 604.00 votes 35.20%
John Rivera (Golden Gators) 481.00 votes 28.03%
After round 3, John Rivera (Golden Gators) was eliminated.
Round 4
Chitkumar Rokad (Gator Affordability) 799.00 votes
Arric Sekhon 715.00 votes 47.23%

After round 4, Chitkumar Rokad (Gator Affordability) won with 52.8% of the vote.

https://secure.electionbuddy.com/elections/322670/results
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Director of Sustainability & Basic Needs
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 729 abstentions

Round 1

Saajan Paudel (Gator Affordability) 1252.00 votes

Paul Arredondo 1.00 votes 0.08%

Conrad Choi 1.00 votes 0.08%
18.00 votes 1.41%

n/a 1.00 votes 0.08%

Brendan Birmingham 1.00 votes 0.08%

Che Guevara 1.00 votes 0.08%

Angela Lyon 1.00 votes 0.08%

After round 1, Saajan Paudel (Gator Affordability) won with 98.1% of the vote.

Director of Government & Community Relations
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 496 abstentions

Round 1
Dulce Vida Euclide (Third World Gators) 529.00 votes 35.06%
Navneet Kaur 968.00 votes
Jacob Noble 1.00 votes 0.07%
Paul Arredondo 1.00 votes 0.07%
Conrad Choi 1.00 votes 0.07%
5.00 votes 0.33%
n/a 1.00 votes 0.07%
Brendan Birmingham 1.00 votes 0.07%
Angela Lyon 1.00 votes 0.07%
Lakshyaraj Bhatl 1.00 votes 0.07%
President Joe Biden 0.00votes 0%

https://secure.electionbuddy.com/elections/322670/results
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Director of Government & Community Relations
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 496 abstentions

After round 1, Navneet Kaur won with 64.1% of the vote.

Student Org Representative
PREFERENTIAL 2005.00 ballots tallied and 246 abstentions

Round 1
Jamal Howard (Third World Gators) 672.00 votes
Pavnoor Singh Grewal 509.00 votes 28.94%
Salvador Corona Cabrera 69.00 votes 3.92%
Gracie Lamar (Golden Gators) 361.00 votes 20.52%
Donovan Murphy (Gator Affordability) 136.00 votes 7.73%
s Conrad Choi 1.00 votes 0.06%
8.00 votes 0.45%
s n/a 1.00 votes 0.06%
< Angelalyon 1.00 votes 0.06%
< Dustin Lee 1.00 votes 0.06%
After round 1, Conrad Choi, n/a, Angela Lyon, and Dustin Lee were eliminated.
Round 2
Jamal Howard (Third World Gators) 672.00 votes
Pavnoor Singh Grewal 509.00 votes 28.95%
Salvador Corona Cabrera 70.00 votes 3.98%
Gracie Lamar (Golden Gators) 362.00 votes 20.59%
Donovan Murphy (Gator Affordability) 137.00 votes 7.79%

8.00 votes 0.46%

After round 2, . was eliminated.
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Round 3
Jamal Howard (Third World Gators) 673.00 votes
Pavnoor Singh Grewal 510.00 votes 29.09%
Salvador Corona Cabrera 71.00 votes 4.05%
Gracie Lamar (Golden Gators) 362.00 votes 20.65%
Donovan Murphy (Gator Affordability) 137.00 votes 7.82%
After round 3, Salvador Corona Cabrera was eliminated.
Round 4
Jamal Howard (Third World Gators) 696.00 votes
Pavnoor Singh Grewal 517.00 votes 29.76%
Gracie Lamar (Golden Gators) 382.00 votes 21.99%
Donovan Murphy (Gator Affordability) 142.00 votes 8.18%
After round 4, Donovan Murphy (Gator Affordability) was eliminated.
Round 5
Jamal Howard (Third World Gators) 717.00 votes
Pavnoor Singh Grewal 538.00 votes 32.27%
Gracie Lamar (Golden Gators) 412.00 votes 24.72%
After round 5, Gracie Lamar (Golden Gators) was eliminated.
Round 6
Jamal Howard (Third World Gators) 883.00 votes
Pavnoor Singh Grewal 608.00 votes 40.78%

After round 6, Jamal Howard (Third World Gators) won with 59.2% of the vote.
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Graduate Representative
NOMINATION 68 votes tallied and 191 abstentions

% Celine Rubalcava 1lvote 1.47%
s NA 1vote 1.47%
< RajuDesai 1vote 1.47%
¢ Richard Lenhart 1lvote 1.47%
R Pavnoor Singh Grewal 2 votes 2.94%
< Chitkumar Rokad (Gator Affordability) 1vote 1.47%
< Kelly Shee 1vote 1.47%
¢ Danie Thomas 1vote 1.47%
< Janel Anderson 1lvote 1.47%
S Hilary Cruz Mejia 1vote 1.47%
¢ Faith Bennett 1vote 1.47%
¢ Parth Panchal 1lvote 1.47%
R Dustin Lee 8votes 11.76%
¢ DaelJah Seward 1lvote 1.47%
S Andrew Dahlstrom 1vote 1.47%
R Kathryn Constantino 7 votes 10.29%
R Vikas Sharma 37 votes

S Sarah Doyle 1vote 1.47%

Vikas Sharma wins with 54.41% of the vote.

Liberal & Creative Arts Representative
PREFERENTIAL 509.00 ballots tallied and 103 abstentions

Round 1
Kailey Flores (Third World Gators) 318.00 votes
Dominic De Los Reyes 87.00 votes 21.43%
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Liberal & Creative Arts Representative

PREFERENTIAL 509.00 ballots tallied and 103 abstentions

1.00 votes 0.25%

After round 1, Kailey Flores (Third World Gators) won with 78.3% of the vote.

Science & Engineering Representative
PREFERENTIAL 858.00 ballots tallied and 99 abstentions

Round 1
Grishma Thumar (Gator Affordability)
Rehmat Singh Gill

Henry Chu

O

Conrad Choi

O

Xu Gu

»

denis sakanovic

414.00 votes
239.00 votes 31.49%
99.00 votes 13.04%
1.00 votes 0.13%
4.00 votes 0.53%
1.00 votes 0.13%

1.00 votes 0.13%

After round 1, Grishma Thumar (Gator Affordability) won with 54.5% of the vote.

Business Representative
NOMINATION 48 votes tallied and 279 abstentions

O

Jacob Noble

»

Paul Arredondo

O

Gage mettler

»

Michelle Tang

<

na

O

N/A
Chit

»

O

NA

https://secure.electionbuddy.com/elections/322670/results

1vote 2.08%
1vote 2.08%
1vote 2.08%
1 vote 2.08%
1vote 2.08%
1vote 2.08%
1vote 2.08%

2 votes 4.17%
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Business Representative
NOMINATION 48 votes tallied and 279 abstentions

s n/a 1vote 2.08%
s EricWong 1 vote 2.08%
S Abstain 1vote 2.08%
S Sanjana Thiyagarajan 1vote 2.08%
S Meet Hapaliya 1vote 2.08%
¢ N/a 1vote 2.08%
S Marco Garcia 1vote 2.08%
¢ Oswaldo Meraz 1 vote 2.08%
< johnfaith 1 vote 2.08%
S AngelaLyon 1 vote 2.08%
¢ Gloria Fernandez 1vote 2.08%
¢ Gracie Lamar 1vote 2.08%
R Yashvi Prajapati 2votes 4.17%
¢ Karla Castellanos 1vote 2.08%
s RogerYing Her 1 vote 2.08%
&R Kanisha Shah 10 votes 20.83%
R Ganya Bhatti 12 votes

¢ Raciel Diaz 1vote 2.08%

Ganya Bhatti wins with 25.00% of the vote.

Education Representative
PREFERENTIAL 71.00 ballots tallied and 18 abstentions

Round 1
Dylan Gillespie (Golden Gators) 53.00 votes
0.00votes 0%

After round 1, Dylan Gillespie (Golden Gators) won with 100.0% of the vote.
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Ethnic Studies Representative
PREFERENTIAL 81.00 ballots tallied and 8 abstentions

Round 1

Adrian Reyes (Third World Gators) 51.00 votes

Sarahi Rodriguez-Yannacone 6.00 votes 8.22%
Olympia Pereira 16.00 votes 21.92%

0.00 votes 0%

After round 1, Adrian Reyes (Third World Gators) won with 69.9% of the vote.

Health & Social Science Representative
PREFERENTIAL 445.00 ballots tallied and 110 abstentions

Round 1
Kamille Breiz (Third World Gators) 331.00 votes
& Giuliana Perazone 1.00 votes 0.30%

3.00 votes 0.90%

After round 1, Kamille Breiz (Third World Gators) won with 98.8% of the vote.
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